Damien McCann, Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim

T: 01495 355001

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk



Our Ref./Ein Cyf. Your Ref./Eich Cyf. Contact:/Cysylltwch â:

THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND

1st June, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

GWENT PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

A meeting of the Gwent Public Services Board Scrutiny Committee will be held in via MS Teams (if you wish to view this meeting please contact michelle.hicks@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk) on Wednesday, 7th June, 2023 at 2.00 pm.

Yours faithfully

Danuer Mc Coun

Damien McCann Interim Chief Executive

<u>AGENDA</u> <u>Pages</u>

1. SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION

You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting a minimum notice period of 3 working days is required should you wish to do so. A simultaneous translation will be provided if requested.

2.	APOLOGIES	
	To receive.	
3.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS	
	To receive any declarations of interest and dispensation.	
4.	GWENT PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD SCRUTINY COMMITTEE	5 - 8
	To consider the decisions of the Gwent PSB Scrutiny Committee held on 29 th March, 2023.	
	(N.B. The decisions are submitted for accuracy points only)	
5.	ACTION SHEET	9 - 10
	To receive.	
6.	DRAFT TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR THE GWENT PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD SCRUTINY COMMITTEE	11 - 20
	To consider the report of Sarah King, Head of Democratic Services, Governance and Partnerships.	
7.	GWENT PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD DRAFT PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT FRAMEWORK	21 - 38
	To consider.	
To:	Councillor E. Jones Councillor T. Smith Councillor Evans Councillor J. Morgan, J.P. Peter Farley Councillor Angel Councillor Williams Councillor Hussain Councillor Stowell-Corten Councillor Jones Councillor Watts Councillor Seabourne Councillor Williams	

All other Members (for information) Interim Chief Executive Chief Officers